In accordance with
Rule 3.41 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on
administrator's proposals

&4

Companies House

3 09/10/2018 #194
COMPANIES HOUSE

éj! L

Company details

Company number

[of2[8f7[1]el6[4

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ﬁ'abrizi Menswear Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s}

Ninos

Surname

Koumettou

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumberl 1

Street | Kings Avenue
|
Past town | Winchrnore Hill
County/Region | London
Postcode I_N—l—z—lTl_l_SW[T |_—
Country

Administrator's name @

Full forename(s)

Yiannis

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Koumettou

another administrator,

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number [1

® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

another admirustrator,

Street | Kings Avenue
|
Post town | Winchmore Hill
County/Region (London
Postcode WF’TI—WFWFF
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator’s proposals

Purpose of procedure or meeting

i} That a Creditors’ Committee be established.

ii) That the Joint Administrators' Proposals be approved.

iii) That the Joint Administrators' pre-appointment costs, in the sum
of £5,000 plus VAT, the details of which are set out in the Joint
Administrators' Proposals and issued with the notice of the meeting,
be approved.

iv) That the Joint Administrators' fees be approved on a combination
of a fixed fee and % basis for different categories of work, the details
of which are set out in the Joint Administrators' Proposals and
issued with the notice of the meeting.

Description of procedure or meeting®

Virtual Meeting

© Whether it was a virtual or physical
meating, some other decision
procedure (please describe), or
deemed consent.

Address of meeting

|If a meeting was held at a physical location, give the address below.

Building name/number | 1

Street | Kings Avenue
|
Post town | Winchmore Hill
County/Region | Lendon
Postcode W’?’TFFW’_A‘[_
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator’s proposals

Other platform for decision procedure or meeting®

©If a meeting was not held at {or
the decision procedure was not
undertaken at) a physical location,
tell us what means were used—for
example email, videolink

Meeting

If a meeting was held was the required quorum met?
Yes
8 No

Details of creditars’ decisions

Details of decisions including any modifications to the proposals approved by
the creditors are as follows:

Details of any resolutions passed

rGive details of any resolutions which were passed.

The following resolutions were passed by creditors:

i) That the Joint Administrators' Proposals be approved.

ii) That the Joint Administrators' pre-appointment costs, in the sum of
£5,000 plus VAT, details of which are set out in the Proposals and
issued with the notice of the meeting, be approved.

iiiy That the Joint Administrators' fees be approved on a combination
of fixed fee and % basis for different categories of work, the details
of which are set out in the Joint Administrators' Proposals and issued
with the notice of the mesting.

Creditors were invited to determine whether to form a Creditors'
Committee and to nominate eligible Creditors' Committee members.
Creditors did not make sufficient nominations to enable the
formation of a Creditors' Committee

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ7

Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator’s proposals

Date

Time

Date and time of decision made or resolution passed
fofs o [2fofie
Ffe s folo

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X

Signature date

fol's  [ifo l2foffs

04/17 Yersion 1.0




Held at:
on:
at:

Chair:

Tabrizi Menswear Limited - In Administration
in the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England & Wales
No CR-2018-006375

MINUTE OF DECISIONS OF CREDITORS AT VIRTUAL MEETING

1 King's Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London, N21 3NA
Friday 5 October 2018
2.00pm

Ninos Koumettou (Chair)

The Chair reports as follows:

1.

A schedule of the creditors who voted in perscn or by proxy, their respective claims and how
they voted is attached.

The Chair noted that a quorum was present.

The creditors were informed that as part of the Joint Administrators’ statutory duties it is their
responsibility to report on the conduct of the Directors of the Company and to consider any
areas requiring investigation with a view to making asset recoveries. The creditors were
invited to bring to the Joint Administrators’ attention any such matters or information. The
creditors were also jnvited to ask questions regarding the company's financial affairs but no
matters were raised and nc questions were asked.

Creditors were asked to vote on the following resolutions:
i). That the Joint Administrators’ proposals be approved.

ii}. That the Joint Administrators’ pre-Administration costs, the details of which are set out in
the Joint Administrators’ proposals and issued with the notice of the meeting, be approved.

iii). That the Joint Administrators’ fees be approved on a combination of a fixed fee and % basis
for different categories of work, the details of which are set out in the Joint Administrators’
proposals and issued with the notice of the meeting.

The votes in respect of the resolutions were as follows:

Resolutions For % Against %
i) £21,500 100 £Nil 0
ii) £21,500 100 £Nil 0
iii) £21,500 100 £Nil 0

Resolution i). was duly passed.
Resolution ii). was duly passed.
Resolution iii). was duly passed.



5 Creditors were inviied to determine whether to form a Creditors’ Committee, and to nominate
eligible Creditors’ Committee members.

Creditors did not make sufficient nominations to enable to formation of a Creditors’
Committee.

Ninos Koumettou
Chair




Attendance Register
Alexander Lawson Jacobs
Tabrizi Menswear Limited
47710 - Retail sale of Clothing in specialised stores

Key Name Amount Proxy Represented By
CAQQ0 AAA Security 324.00
CB00 BT 600.00
CBO01 Barclaycard Payment Solutions 25.76
CB02 Bleep (UK) Pic 389.04
CEO0 EON Energy Solutions Ltd 231.87
CF00 Freemans Partnership LLP 6,000.00
CHO3 HMRC - (EIS) (VAT/PAYE/NIC/CT/CIS) 768.39
CHO04 Hugo Boss Ltd 119,179.89
CIo0  HMRC - (ICHU) (PAYE/NIC/CTNATI/CIS) 0.00
CI01  Ingram 1,894.46
CJ00 John Smedley Ltd 6,035.76
CKOO Kia 280.00
CNOO Nudie Jeans Co 2,029.00
CNO1 NatWest Commercial Mastercard 11,652.04
CP0O0 Polo Ralph Lauren 9,500.00
CS00 Swalex: SSE 0.00
CV00 Vodafone 90.00

CW00 Welwyn Hatfield Borpugh Council 1,619 99
Signature & A o o

Page 10f 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 05 October 2018 16 16



Attendance Register
Alexander Lawson Jacobs
Tabrizi Menswear Limited
47710 - Retail sale of Clothing in specialised stores

Key Name Amount Proxy Represented By
CWO01 Swinger International SPA 3,000.00

RTOO Mr Massoud Falaki Tabrizi 21,500.00 (S %
20 Entries Totalling 185,120.20

Signature .

Page 2 of 2 tPS SQL Ver 2010

05 October 2018 16.16



¥l 91 8107 184020 §0

L0°210Z 48A DS Sdi €40 3 sbed

0 000
000 00'0
Y d89

{n) sjesodoud jsujeie Buioa spal?) paje|a0ssy UON 0 000 {. s53] v) s|esodoid Joj Buioa spain vﬂﬂ@@.ﬁaﬂwﬁ_m
00°00§°L2 {,} sionpals pajeIdossy
3)CA HIeqIUnoy
{g) uonnjosay Jsuebe Bupop  00°00L  00°00S§°I2 (v} uonnjosay jo anoaed i Bunoa
% d89

0063 BUITEI5) SaIXeJ0 UMOUY TON PUE PIEAU| 'SUGCUISGY Sopn|oXa SIuy) 007009 123 DUNIEI0] 1580 Sa10A [eMj9¢ U0 paseq Buion

%00°00L 00700542

%00°00L  00°008°}2 {1 'uno3) {y) Jog |e1dads uosiadiieyn
00'005°1.Z3 Buyj|e10} paaasas s3ixosd [ENJDR UO paseq g UOIN|OSSY 10} JE10)|
YL 8Y
2JIYSPIOJUBH
AllD) uspieD) UAMIBAA
sbuippay 1

Jo4 [eroads lo4 |eads uostediey?d 00 006'1Z 1Zuqey mejed pnossew N . 001" b
Bunasiy e Juasald 30 ancae4 u| uolINIsu| adA] UCI3HISU} adA) JaploH wy Bunoa
Buoa paalasay
‘peacidde aq s|esodold SJOJBNSIUUPY 3y} IBYL - 7 UolNosay
0 0070 () sjesodozd jsujelie Bupoa spasn paje|20ssy LON 0 000 (. 559| v} s|esodoid Joj Buijoa spaty) pajEIDOSSY UON
00008+ {,) sioupasn pajeidossy
FOA WIeGINoD

0000L 00°005°12
% -1: L

(g) uonjosay Jsutebe Gugop 000 000 () uopniosay jo 1noaedq ul Bugop,
oy

% da9

00°03 BUIIIEI0) 6300 UMOUM JON PUE PljEAUT "SUO[jUSISqY SapnjaXa siui] 00°0051.£3 BUI{{E103 1SED S810A [BNidE UO paseq HHIJOA

%00°00L 00°00§'1Z

{1 :unod) (g) ysujeby |eoeds uosiadieyy

%0000} 0000542
00°005'LZz3 Buy||ejo) paajesas saxoad |2N}oR LO paseq | UOIN|OSAY 104 (ej0L

Vi8¢
aulyspiciUaH
A0 UBPIBS) UAMISAA
sBuippay |
1suieby |einadg jsueby |eradg uosJadiieys 00 005°LZ Zuge} ejed pnossew N . 001" L
Buneay e Juasald 10 JnoAe4 u| uciangsu| adA) uoInsu| adA) J9pioH iy Bunoa
Bupoa paajaoay

PaYSI|GEISD 29 SSPUILON SIOUPAID B JBUL - | UONN0saY

s210js pasiepads u BuyiolD Jo ses |IeldY - OLLLY
810Z/01/50 - 3511) Bunoap suo)patd

pojIWIT Jeamsuay 1zuge]
Sgooe[ UOSMET JapUeXa|Y

S9IX0ld J0 Aewwng



Pl 94 8102 13G0J00 GO

%00°00L G0°00S°LZ

L0'210Z 1BA DS Sdi

%00°00)  00°008'LE

¢ jo z sbeyq

ainjeubig

(1 :unoca) (v} Jo4 |epedg uosiadileys

00°005°1ZF Bulliej0y paajasal sajxoad jEn)oe UO paseq ¢ UORN|OSaY Jo4 Jejo]

Y187
AIYSPIOSH

A0 uapIes) UAMBAA
sBuippay |

104 |eadsg lod lejoadg uosiadieyn 00 00s'L2 1Zuge | 1e[e4 phossew N,  00lH
Buineap 1e juasald 10 INOAB4 U| uonINIISU| adA uonINAsY| adA] JapjoH yuy Bunop
Bunoa PaAlaay

‘Bunaalu ay) Jo aonou

Ay} yiIm panssi pue s|esodold SJ0JeilSIGILUPY 84} Ul N0 188 818 UDIYM JO S|lElap 8y} 'yiom Jo seuobejed jualayip JO) SISBq o, PUB 89} PaXy € O UOJBUIGWIOD B U0 parcidde ag $88) S 0eNSILILIPY a4l JBY) - p LONnosay

000

%

000 (9) sjesodoiy jsufebe Bunjoa spalp pojeI2OSEY UON
000 {Q) uonnjosay Jsuebe Bunoa
d89

00°03F DUlBIC] SAIX0.d UMOUY JON PUE pljeal] "sUORU3ISOY SapnjaXa SIUY) 00°009 L¢3 buljejo) 1SED $3j0A |ENJOE Uo paseq Duiop

0

00'00L
%

00D {. $59| v} sjesodoud Joj Bupsoa spaiy pajerdossy UoN

(.} SJO}pBID POILIDOSSY
BJOA HoBqUNOD

00°005°12

00°008°LZ (V) uonhjosay jo anoAaed ui Buop

dg99

%0000k 00°005°42

%00°00)  00°008°1Z

(4 1uno2} (v) 104 [epdads uosiadieys

00005 L.z Bunelol panadas saIXadd |enide uo paseq £ UONNIOSIY JO) (10 ]

YL 8Tv
BIUSPICIISH
Ao uapieny UAMBAA
sBuippay |
104 leivadg g {B1oscs uossadiieys 00 00512 1IZUqe] eje4 PNnosseE JW,  001M™ b
Buiaapy Je Juasald 3O InoAe4 L] uoonsu| adAy UOIIINIISUY adA} 1apjoH Juy Bunop
Bugop pPaA|a2ay

‘panoidde aq ‘Bunasiu sy Jo 830U dU} YIM Panss! pue §|esodold S,JOJeSIUILIPY By} Ul IN0 Jas 31am UDIUM JO S|IBISP aul ' LA SNid 000G JO WNS 8y} U) ‘S1S0D UOIBASIUIWPY-31d S I0JRISIUIWPY 8U) JBY ], - £ UOINOSaY

s2J0)s pesieioads u) BuiiolD jo ales 1By - 0L/
810Z/01/50 - (3s41d) Bunsaly sio)pal)
pajiwi] Jeamsusy 1zuge |
sgoler uosme] Japuexaly
s9IXo04d jo Alewuwng



¥1-91 8L0T 1890120 G0 L0°ZLOZ 1o 108 sd! €40 ¢ abeg

aineubis

9861 V| SEF'S Jod s10jIpad paje|dossy

g
x x

0 00 (D) siesodoig )sujebe Bupoa spain pajeia0ssy UON [ 000 {. 889| V) s|esodold Jo) Bunoa spaly pajersossy uoN g_
i
00°005'1Z (.} sio1paug palepdossy

30 ¥ORGIINOD
000 000 (g} uopnjosay ysujebe Gugos 00001  00°00§°'LZ (v} uonnjosay jo unoaes ut bugon |
% 489 Y 4499 _
0003 BUITEI0} S91X010 UMOUY YoN PUE PITCAU| "SUSNIUS15GY Sapn|oXs SIJ 00°009 123 BUIIIEIC) 15ED S8j0A [ENIIE UO PIseq BunoA |

sai0}s pesieloads ul BuiylolD Jo sjes ey - 0} LLY
8102/01/50 - (3s413) Bunaapy sioypai)

pajiw] Jeamsudyy 1zuqe]
S(OJE[ UOSME-] JapuRXaly
S9IX0id jJo Aewwung



AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator’s proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there s a query
on the form, The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Ninos Koumettou

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

I

Addr .
“* 1 Kings Avenue

Alexander Lawson Jacobs

|
|
(

Post town

Winchmore Hill
County/Region

London

= [zl Ta[n[a]

[ Country

le

0208 370 7250

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

| Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardift.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Thes form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




